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Parts

The following pages are intended as a guide
for identifying parts you may need to replace.
Please note that the breakdown of a product does
not specify the complete product (manikin,
defibrillator, airway device, suction unit), but
shows available spare parts and accessories.

If you need further information regarding the
parts for your Laerdal products, please contact us.
Trained personnel are available to answer your
questions and provide additional technical data.

Spare parts for defibrillators (HeartStart) are not available
for sale in the US through Laerdal Medical.

All parts listed for a specific product might not be available
in all markets

Product specifications are subject to change without notice.

Actual colours on the parts might differ
from the colours in this catalogue.

For online purchase please visit

www.laerdal.com

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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310321 —
Fastening bolt f/arm

(Pke.2)

150603
Cylinder piece w/
screws

310320—
Right arm

310340 Adapter
fllower body

i

‘ — 200303

310350 Jacket & Trousers

Ak,

— 310200 Head cpl. basic

Pulse bulb w/tubing

310352 310351
Trousers Jacket
£
. | — 201500

Compression spring

— 310330
Left arm

150300 Chest cover cpl.
310341

Fastening bolt f/ = &
lower body o 4 ®

—— 310345 4 ]
Soft stomach o
110502
Inner part

of chest cover

— 310310 H
Lower body, soft -

203101

Outer part

of chest cover

110104
Wheels, set of 2

110105
Wheeling
handle
J

—111200
Head protection box

110100
Carrying case



—| 310200 Head cpl. basic ! —| NOT ILLUSTRATED

310210 Face skin (pkg. 6) 042000 Carrying case Torso
310220 Face skin, decorated, (pkg. 6) 183910 CPR training mat
311500 Directions for use
\ 152103 311590 Technical manual
Airway receptacle 152007 Paper bags f/face

skin (pkg. 1000)

= \ e . )
— \ ‘ Parts for authorized service personnel

. % \ -’It Y are listed in the technical manual
- | e

310201 - L X ) 152003
Moulded hair / b Bracket
. fineck ski
oo 152016 - fneckskin
1] Masks couplings [
(pke. 10)

-

|- 300504
- Pulse collar pad 152102 Jaw
152002
Neck skin )
w/elastic bands L E §
L/ - = 200101
Foam ring

Pulse collar
w/Adam's apple

153800 ﬂ

Side connection unit
(SkillGuide manikin)

153500
Soft pack Res.Anne Torso

150400
Lung plate

153700
Sensor Unit cpl.
Resusci Anne SkillGuide

—| 153900 SkillGuide cpl. I—

153901 — 110605 —
Cover cpl. Blind plate

.
143910 —— @G0
Onl/off cover & s

. ‘ ‘ -

- " e
143903 —— - S - -
Battery cover =\" 153620 —

= Cable f/hand 153610 110604

R position Circuit board f/ Cover f/hand
= circuit board hand position unit position unit

@D ta

— — 153910 ' \
143905 —— Protecting pouch
Cable for SkillGuide

SkillGuide

Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries

O

Modules and update kits pages 14-15



310321 —

Fastening bolt f/arm

(Pke-2)

300802
Cylinder piece w/

screws

310320—
Right arm

fllower body

310400

Head cpl. w/electronics

310310

Lower body, soft

110105
Wheeling
handle

/’

110100

Carrying case

310350 Jacket & Trousers

200303
Pulse bulb w/tubing

310352 310351
Trousers Jacket
=
| @
—
i S Y B
| = —~ —— 201500
l 2 - = - Compression spring
:" . =
§ — 310330
: Left arm
é 300600 Chest cover cpl
3104l 300601 Inner part
310340 Adapter P Fastening bole f/ = & of chest cover cpl.
lower body le
4 — '8
—_ . :
Soft stomach
-
/-.
300602
Connection cable w/
plugs

H

203101

Quter part of chest
cover

110104
Wheels, set of 2

— 111200

Head protection box

[ Tpe—



]

310400 Head cpl. w/electronics |

310201
Moulded hair

152002 &*

Neck skin
w/elastic bands

310210 Face skin (pkg. 6)
310220 Face skin, decorated, (pkg. 6)

N\

y
}7 152003
Bracket

\ 152016
Mask couplings f/neck skin
f- (pkg. 10)
: 0- 7l ¥
.‘ - = :‘
W |
5. l — 300504 -
Pulse collar pad
300503 _q 152102 Jaw \
Inner pulse collar \ b
(compression) /
300502
Pulse collar / 300 1o I'
w/Adam's apple ‘0am ring
4' 315000xx SkillReporter cpl. |7
315010
/ Protecting pouch
SkillReporter
L
315005 F/ .
Cable for ' b - 3
SkillReporter 1
b
= 310500
315050 Sensor unit cpl.
Paper (pkg. 5) 315001
- for SkillReporter  Paper cover
SkillReporter
310681 =
A Strap f/battery holder
-.
| 300700
Lung plate
:’Ilai?lfl?\ keyboard 310680
7 Battery holder
(Use8x 1.5V

size D batteries)

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED
042000 Carrying case Torso
183910 CPR training mat
311500 Directions for use
311590 Technical manual
152007 Paper bags f/face

skin (pkg. 1000)

Parts for authorized service personnel
are listed in the technical manual

Modules and update kits pages 14-15

O,



310350 Jacket & Trousers
—320100
Head cpl. w/automatic pulse

150603

Cylinder piece w/
screws 310352 310351
Trousers Jacket
310321 — = A
Fastening bolt flarm T
(pkg 2)
® ®
- P
~ =
- — 201500
Compression spring
- _—
310320— | ol : ';
Right arm ; : — 310330

Left arm

X 310341 )
l 310340 Adapter ‘ Fastening bolt f/ = &
fllower body lower body e *

l

-
Soft stomach .

320200
Defib. chest cover cpl.

— 310310
Lower body, soft

110104
Wheels, set of 2

110105
Wheeling
handle

J’

110100
Carrying case

—111200
Head protection box



]

320100 Head cpl. w/automatic pulse !

| N

NOT ILLUSTRATED

310201
Moulded hair

152002
Neck skin
w/elastic bands

300502—— .1 '\'

Pulse collar
w/Adam's apple

310210 Face skin (pkg. 6)
310220 Face skin, decorated, (pkg. 6)

152103
Airway receptacle

N\ -

', Ty
| ;-
\ . L
152016 -
Mask li
ask couplings 320115 \ (F'e
(pkg. 10)
H-bar/
320110
Motor assy
aut. pulse
300504

Pulse collar pad /

}7 152003
Bracket

042000 Carrying case Torso
183910 CPR training mat
311500 Directions for use
311590 Technical manual
152007 Paper bags f/face
skin (pkg. 1000)
320256 Power resistor
150R 50W
291207 Cable main board
- loadbox

Parts for authorized service personnel

flneck skin are listed in the technical manual
— 152102 Jaw
945004
Flat cable to manikin
(For MRx,

/

200101

Foam ring

L]
HS 4000, FR and FR2)

321040

]

315000xx SkillReporter cpl.

325000 MicroHeartsim cpl.

Barrel to manikin

|_

|7

315050

Paper (pkg. 5)
for SkillReporter

315010
/ Protecting pouch —r
SkillReporter
315005 .
Cable for

SkillReporter

I
325010
Protecting pouch
MicroHeartsim

315001
Paper cover
SkillReporter

(For MRx, HS 4000)

\JO
|

31068l
Strap f/battery holder

150400
Lung plate

310650
Manikin keyboard

325005

i Cable main board

I
310680
Battery holder
(Use 8x 1.5V
size D batteries)

Y e
.‘_1'

310500
Sensor unit cpl.

Modules page 14

©)



— 310200 Head cpl. basic

310350 Jacket & Trousers

I
e
i 1 — 200303
150603 Pulse bulb w/tubing
Cylinder piece w/
screws 310352 310351
Trousers Jacket
310321 — |
-~ -
Fastening bolt f/arm TN 3N
(Pkg-2)
o ®
- £ —201500
= Compression spring
| m—
=
 —
310320— —— 025010
Right arm 310330 Battery board
Left arm
| 310340 Adapter 310341 f .
| flower body R F2sccning boltf [ 8 A
\; ower body lower body o
—— 310345
“ Soft stomach e
— 310310 o
Lower body, soft
326000 Chest skin AED SkillGuide
110104
Wheels, set of 2
110105
Wheeling
handle
J
—111200
110100

Head protection box
Carrying case



310200 Head cpl. basic |

—

]

NOT ILLUSTRATED

|

152002
Neck skin

wilelastic bands

300504
Pulse collar pad

Bs -

300502

Pulse collar
w/Adam's apple

152102 Jaw

/

200101
Foam ring

—

153900 SkillGuide cpl.

I

310210 Face skin (pkg. 6) 042000 Carrying case Torso
310220 Face skin, decorated, (pkg. 6) 183910 CPR training mat
311500 Directions for use
\ 152103 311590 Technical manual
Airway receptacle 152007 Paper bags f/face
skin (pkg. 1000)
— d '
= = | — 1 ‘ Parts for authorized service personnel
" %_\ \b" § | ] . are listed in the technical manual
' L
310201 - \ 152003
Moulded hair Bracket
™ 152016 .« } fineck skin
Masks couplings |
(pkg. 10)

153800 — el
Side connection unit
153901 ——=
Cover cpl. (SkillGuide manikin)
150400
143910 Lung plate
On/off cover
]
153700
143903 Sensor Unit cpl.
Battery cover Resusci Anne SkillGuide
110605 —
Blind plate
143905 —— 153910 '% . 2w
Cable for Protecting pouch 153620 r‘
illGui SkillGuid
SkillGuide fisuide Cable f/ 153610 110604
hand posi- Circuit board f/ Cover f/hand
Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries tion circuit hand position unit position unit
board
[
945090 —| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
7 Training pads,
\'& ) 2 Laerdal Link 945021 Label sta.tus
- Technology AEDTrainer 2 (pkg. 10)
— 945025 Board AED Trainer 2
Y 945026 Speaker with cable
945027 Cable AED Trainer 2
945055 Programming kit for
‘ AED Trainer 2
945050 945020 945030 (optional software
Remote control Training battery Softpack and cable)
for AED Trainer 2 945060 Technical manual

Modules page 14




310350 Jacket & Trousers
— 310400
e Head cpl. w/electronics
— 200303 L
Pulse bulb w/tubing i
300802
Cylinder piece w/
screws
310321 — i 310352 310351
B Trousers Jacket
Fastening bolt f/arm o
(Pke-2) @
=
- =
= 201500
: - :'; Compression spring | .
=
310320— 4 o ]
Right arm — 310330
o~ ’ Left arm 327010 o
Communication box
- AED SkilReporter
l { 310341 )
310340 Adapter Fastening bolt f/ = &
5 fllower body —_— lower body = i
310345
m Soft stomach
—
— 310310

Lower body, soft

327000 Chest skin AED SkillReporter

110104
Wheels, set of 2

110105
Wheeling
handle

J’

110100
Carrying case

— 111200

Head protection box



]

310400 Head cpl. w/electronics !

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

:4' OZISI d hai 310210 Face skin (pkg. 6) 042000 Carrying case Torso
oullded halr 310220 Face skin, decorated, (pkg. 6) 183910 CPR training mat
311500 Directions for use
311590 Technical manual
152007 Paper bags f/face
- skin (pkg. 1000)
D
152002 \
Neck ski ‘Ep Parts for authorized service personnel
ec s. n 152003 are listed in the technical manual
w/elastic bands
152016 Bracket
iq.. Mask couplings ’ fineck skin
(pkg. 10) ¢
0=~ o
g
300504
Pulse collar pad
300503 — Ul 152102 Jaw
Inner pulse collar
(compression) /
300502—— 7 00101
Pulse collar F .
w/Adam's apple cam ring
O
4' 315000xx SkillReporter cpl. |7 |
310681
/ 315010 Strap f/battery holder
Protecting pouch
SkillReporter
315005 .
Cable for |
SkillReporter
310680
Battery holder
300700 (Use8x 1.5V
L size D batteries)
ung plate
315050
Paper (pkg. 5) 315001 = |
for SkillReporter  Paper cover ﬁ/
SkillReporter J < i
H i -e
! |
v =g 310650
= Manikin
keyboard
310500
Sensor unit cpl.
945090 —| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
o Training pads,
: L7 g p
\'& }- A Laerdal Link 945021 Label status
LA Technology AEDTrainer 2 (pkg. 10)
- 945025 Board AED Trainer 2
1 945026 Speaker with cable
945027 Cable AED Trainer 2
945055 Programming kit for
AED Trainer 2
945050 945020 945030 ! (optional software
Remote control Training battery Softpack and cable)
for AED Trainer 2 945060 Technical manual

Modules page 14
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Resusci Anne Modular System

The Resusci Anne Modular System allows you to tailor make your
manikin to meet the diversity of training needs, from the simplest
CPRTorso to the full body / full featured CPR-D and First Aid ver- Arms with soft legs

sions.

Each Torso model can be equipped with various types
of arms and legs.

310300

Rescue module

312000

First Aid/Trauma module

312050

Bleeding control leg

090050

IVarm

Simple arm and leg attachments
allow you to build the manikin of 312025
your choice within seconds.

No tools are required.

@

Visit us at www.laerdal.com



Update kits Resusci Anne Modular System

Update your Resusci Anne Basic
to SkillGuide Resusci Anne

154000 SkillGuide update kit

Update your Resusci Anne Basic
or SkillGuide to SkillReporter
Resusci Anne

311000 SkillReporter update kit

Update your Resusci Anne Basic or "_-.u' _,:-1
SkillGuide to CPR-D Resusci Anne sl =

|
321000 Defib. update kit | : !

Basic/SkillGuide

Update your SkillReporter Resusci Anne ¥ ;"_.jﬂ\.
to CPR-D Resusci Anne

321010 Defib. update kit
SkillReporter

@)



Resusci Junior Cat. Nos. 180010/ 180011 / 180012

E:_‘\.
= -
152016 — 183021
Mask \ Head g
couplings ‘ C —— 185050
(pkg. 10) F Compression
e i spring G2005
183010 F. =
Junior Faces
(Pkg-6) / 200303
T Pulse bulb
Ih . .
.y Q L, ; with tubing
185030 / a *
Neck stem w/ 185035 Jaw 185040
pulse pad ] Chest skin
184351 — G2005
Ret. band — 181000
, Chest plate
185010
Back plate with
181401 screws '
Shoulder cou- A
pling . g - T
| |
A | : \ea‘_—
181400 — 182900 i B 1837 10
Right arm Left arm Clothing cpl.
185020
Lung plate

] =

184600 Choking kit

—| 184010 WVater rescue update kit

183601
Fastening bolt

&

' ‘
S
: @ |
- . \ -
184610 =SS
Choking objects
(Pkg.5)
184330 — 184340
Right leg cpl. Left leg cpl.
—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
183910 CPR training mat
184110 Directions for use
042000 020310 Valves complete
Carrying case (pkg. 50)
183220 Filters & Lungs
(pke. 100)
143904 SkillGuide board RB/R|

®

Visit us at www.laerdal.com




Discontinued model

Parts for discontinued models
" 180001 / 180002 / 180003 only:
Additional parts for 18001 | only Y
—| 143900 SkillGuide cpl. I
143901
Cover cpl: 183204
Airway bags (pkg. R
143910 10 rolls) . i
E—
On/off cover
143903—
Battery cover
143905—
Cable for
SkillGuide 153910
Protecting pouch
SkillGuide
Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries
184410
Hand position sensor g
cpl. w/cabl ‘
il
Side connection unit
184430
Sensor Unit cpl.
___ Resusci Junior
SkillGuide
Parts for Resusci Junior models
180010/ 180011/ 180012 before G2005 update:
184310
Back plate with
=1 screws
—— ——— —— 181800 % *J\
Compression "
spring 1
184351 2 "N isazso
184320 Ret. band Neck stem w/
Lung plate pulse pad

®



Resusci Baby Cat. Nos. 140010/ 14001 |

| 143800 Head, complete

143600
Resusci Baby
Faces (pkg. 6) -

§ ;
o 2 ,- ,
- " b 453-05750———
. " g Chest skin
—— G2005
143804 & ”
Ry Tl —143612 4
& Jaw ,,,r‘ \l ——143803 Mask /
g_- “ Inner neck "
couplings
(pkg 10)
[ -
Do
e R ;
143400 5 —

Left arm w/pulse

w bulb and tubing Sl - ;
——144100 . 1

Torso shell

7
144200 144300
Back plate with Lung plate

¢ | )
4 SLE

/1 d

142200 i
Right arm

142400—— — 142500
Right leg Left leg 141600 141700 144310
g Compression Compression Ventilation slider
slider spring assembly
— 142600
Pants
— 144500 Update kit —

Basic to SkillGuide

..
£l

I R TN T

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

144900 Directions for use
L Resusci Baby
144910 Technical manual

Parts for authorized service personnel
are listed in the technical manual

— OLDER STYLE -

. 144010
w Carrying case 140700 Chest skin

144002
Tray for case

©

Visit us at www.laerdal.com



Additional parts for 14001 | only

—| 143900 SkillGuide cpl. I

143901
Cover cpl:

143910
Onl/off cover

143903—
Battery cover

143905—
Cable for
SkillGuide 153910
Protecting pouch
SkillGuide
Use 4 x 1.5V size C batteries
4
e
144512
Chest plate w/sen- u
sor
144511 143907
Side connection Circuit board,
board for vent./comp.
foil-switch
_———
144550

Chest plate basic

— 144490 Update Kit Guidelines 2005
(enable deeper compressions)

L

1)

Q)



Little Anne Cat. Nos. 020020 / 020025

AED Little Anne Cat. No. 020050

———
310215
Manikin Faces,
dark skin, (pkg. 6) 152016
Mask couplings
(pkg. 10)

—| 020200 Head complete |—

020202 ——
Head assem-

bly ~

020201 ———
Jaw
assembly

Little Anne

020700
Soft pack

945090
Training pads, Laerdal
’,- 7 Link Technology

310210
Manikin Faces
(Pke. 6)
021005
Chest cover w/ 021000
dark skin Chest cover
025015
AED Chest skin
—— 020510
920 120 Compression
Rib plate | spring
= L - - - o
’ \_ -" —— 020111
\ . Compression
! clicker
At
020110
= Back section
020112
Clicker -
activator

025030
Soft pack
AED Little Anne

020710 4-pack bag

025010
Batteryboard
025020
Jacket AED
Lictle Anne —| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
020610 Directions for Use
020310 Valves complete
(pkg. 50)
020311 Filters & Lungs
(pkg. 100)
020780 Family pack

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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Little Junior Cat. Nos. 180020 /

180022 / 180025 / 180027

— 183021 183026
Head Head
(dark skin)
. ——183010 183015
] Junior Faces —_
- " (pkg. 6) Junior Faces
ey | (dark skin)
\’ (pke )
152016 —— 152016 ——
Mask couplings Mask couplings
(Pke. 10) (Pke. 10)
| | —— 183027
* —— 183022 Jaw
u 4 Jaw (dark skin)
‘ i
4
184530 —
: 8452.0 7 Chest skin
Chest skin (dark skin)
184525 —— F‘
Rib plate
/ —— 184521
L - Compression
-~ ~ )
( \ spring
up
: a "
-~ -
—— 020111
= - ﬁ Compression
clicker

184523
Clicker activator

184600 Choking kit

o -

184510
Back section

183820
Soft pack

P

|

NOT ILLUSTRATED

L

b5, 184120
020310
“ AN - 183220
184610
Choking objects 020780
(Pke.5)

Little Junior
£]

Directions for use
Valves complete

(pkg. 50)

Filters & Lungs

(pkg. 100)

Family pack 183830
4-pack bag

®



Baby Anne Cat. Nos. 050000 / 050002 / 050010 / 050012

050200 Baby Anne ——
Faces (pkg. 6)
B "
050210 — _r‘ W 050400
Face connectors Jaw
(pkg. 50)

050300—
Foreign
objects

(pke. 10)

050700 Pants
w/rib plate

050100 ——
Airways |

(pkg 24)
o

050202 Baby Anne
Faces, dark skin,

(Pke-6)

050402
Jaw
(dark skin)

050300 ——
Foreign
objects

(pke. 10)

050700 Pants
w/rib plate

050100
Airways

(Pkg.24) m—

NOT ILLUSTRATED
050600 Soft pack
050610 Bag 4-pack
050710 Rib plate (pkg. 10)
020780 Family pack

®)

Visit us at www.laerdal.com



For online purchase please visit
www.laerdal.com




4' 290330 Head cpl. Skillmaster |7 L4

KL
I =
' -
252005 —— 290604
Head skin & airways, Upper airway
cpl. w/teeth tubes (pair)

4

290310
Neck w/pulse units

— 29010l
I 290700
W . -4 Head-to-body coupling 5 Lungs
| ] y N
. : S )
092111 . .
IV upper arm 1 o ™ ."\
R R

| : : 201500
Compression spring

092101
Upper arm ~
replacement pad —— 290400
i, 290109 Retainer set f/lower body Left arm
) &
—— | - ' L "
el 282100
092102 Manual defib. adapters
Hand (set of 2)
replacement pad
092110
IV hand
-
- -
293300
29
Lower body "

Stomach plate

-
293200
f Laryngospasm syringe and
b tube

24

"1

—— 291000
Stomach

290900
Esophageal tube
with stomach
valve

290600
/ Lung plate

290605
Comp./vent. sensor
unit

and plate

291235
Cable manikin/link box

291100
Stomach pad



291240
Valve board cpl.

290603 — =22
Airway valve base -

290602 —— |

Airway valve housing
263020

Heart Rhythm CD Rom

o " ks
=
I
291233
T Internal cables
291230

UMR cpl. w/electronics

945004

Flat cable to manikin

(For MRx, o
HS 4000, FR and FR2) b

321040
Barrel to manikin
(For MRx, HS 4000)

110105
Wheeling
handle

292200 Carrying case

110104
Wheels, set of 2

290230 Chest skin with

4-connectors ECG & loadbox SkillMaster

\2902I0

Chest skin

260030 Heartsim 4000 cpl. I—

.

263005 263010 263001

Link box CD Rom Remote
control
(Use 4x 1.5V
size AAA batter-
ies)

271500 260306

9-pin computer Power cord (EU)

cable
260305
Power cord (US)

260307
Power cord (UK)

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

291830 Directions for use
291835 Technical manual

290215 Power resistor 50R 50W
293100 Cleaning kit

Parts for authorized service personnel
are listed in the technical manual

®)



Discontinued model

—

290303 Head Skilltrainer

|7

252005
Head skin & airways,
cpl. w/teeth

’

290310
Neck w/pulse units

— 290101
Head-to-body coupling

092111
IV upper arm

|

—

092101
Upper arm
replacement pad

290109 Retainer set fllower body

092102
Hand
replacement pad
092110
IV hand

293300
Lower body

293200

tube

\

—— 290400

Stomach plate

4
— 291000
Stomach
K
290604 \
Upper air‘way 290900
tubes (pair) Esophageal tube
with stomach
valve
290600
Lung plate
5 290700
Lungs
290607
Lung plate
socket
201500
Compression spring
Left arm
291212
Cable ALS Skilltrainer
S
282100
Manual defib. adapters
(set of 2)
-
290800 291100

Stomach pad

Laryngospasm syringe and

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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945004

Flat cable to manikin

(For MRx, o
HS 4000, FR and FR2) ". ,-

321040
Barrel to manikin
(For MRx, HS 4000)

110105
Wheeling
handle

292200 Carrying case

110104
Wheels, set of 2

4| 290203 Chest skin cpl. I—

290210
Chest skin ALS, no
electronics

S — 260010 Heartsim 200 F——

261000
Soft pack for
Heartsim 200

Use 6 x 1.5V size AA batteries

261020
Battery case lid

NOT ILLUSTRATED

291805
291835
290215
293100

Directions for use
Technical manual

Power resistor 50R 50W
Cleaning kit

®)




Laerdal ALS Baby Trainer Cat. Nos. 080030, 08003 |, 080035

| 083300 Head cpl. |

—
083310 =
Face skin

— Ky

141600
Compression slider

083105
Pulse bulb

083320 |
Head and airway {

without face skin P’ f

141700
Compression spring assembly

o

260010 Heartsim 200

261000
Soft pack for
Heartsim 200

261020
Battery case lid

Use 6 x 1.5V size AA batteries

' !"\zlu. .y —— 083100
Left arm
w/pulse bulb
—— 083150
Right arm & & ¥
- .
3) Ak Y
"4 —— 083450
- | Chest skin cpl.
/ a0 . WIECG G2005
est plate s 8
082000 {
ALS Baby Torso 083200 |
% — 082022
\ T gleg::nztslgg 10 |eng Stomach valves
.10
'\_II (Pkg )
) f — 082305 4' For 080035 only |7
| Leg replacement pads
__/ \ ¥ o
083050 ALS Baby Update kit Guidelines 2005
—— 083470
(enable deeper compressions) - — 083210 ch "
y Left leg est skin
y . (plain)
/ (plain) G005
.
J s, -
)
3 L
y ¢ ¥
142600
Pants
—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
4' 080015 Intraosseous Trainer |7
081500 Cleaning kit
. 081650 Directions for use
082025 Lungs/stomach
082305 (Pke-6)
Y Leg replacement
. pads(pkg)
[l
—| OLDER STYLE I—
. o T — 144010 083400 Chest skin cpl. w/ECG
[ ——— X 083420 Chest skin (plain
ki e | 144002 Carrying case (plain)
’ Tray for case
083200
082302 Left leg for

Stand for intraosseous leg

intraosseous access

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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Laerdal Infant Airway Management Trainer Cat. No. 250-00250

— 083300 Head cpl. I

083320
Head and airway
without face skin

083310
Face skin

(]
il .
250-20150 E—
Upper torso
250-20350 250-20450
o Base plate Cover

I
082022
Stomach valves

(Pke-10)

NOT ILLUSTRATED

250-20250 Lungs/stomach
(Pke-3)

®)



Laerdal Airway Management Trainer Cat. No. 250000

252000
Head skin and airways ——252200
cpl. w/teeth Skull cpl.
252100
Larynx cpl. w/
spasm device
WA\
252010 25 12 00 '
Teeth ridges Laryngospasm
i simulator cpl. |
and audio P : —252309 252500
Lower jaw Airway
demonstration
200213—— \ model
Y-piece
252400 (pkg 10)
Neck cpl.
251000 250900
Right lung tube w/ Left lung tube w/
connectors connectors
250600 250400
251900 .
Shoulder skin Right lun, Left lung
—251300 150704 —
Shoulder bracket Lung connecting
piece w/nut
— 250500
——— 251600 Support plate for
Shoulder piece 250700 —— o left lung
Support plate for
right lung
251800
Revolving
shoulder disk 251100
Stomach cpl. ‘
251700~
251500 Sound diaphragm and
Inner shoulder flange tubing

251400
Outer shoulder

N
J flange

Lo

i

042000

Carrying case
___— 250300
a Practice board cpl.
o wilock NOT ILLUSTRATED

250100 Foam block holder
253000 Directions for use
252600 Cleaning kit
250200 Head protector

®)
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Laerdal IV Trainers Cat. Nos. 090019

—| 090019 IV Torso, Basic |— 090022 IV Foot

092010
IV Torso
inner shell /

092210—

IV Foot outer shell ! — 092201
‘ Replacement

pads for foot

(Pke-5)

092211
IV Foot base

Femoral Neck replacement

replacement pad s 4 pad

09200% 092001

092012
IVTorso pulse tube
set

092011
IV Torso
outer shell

110100
Carrying case

©)



151-11050
\! — l Head cpl.

150-11150
Pupils (pkg.6)
310321
Fastening bolt for arm
& (Pkg2)
e 3
F .
. II.
151-10150 150-10150
Arm right plain female IV Arm left female
—
201500
Compression spring
i
”

325-00350 Kit,Skin-
Vein Adult Female

Multi-Venous IV Arm

G ~
310310 a
" Lower body g
d \
4 L) —
~ - 310345
Soft stomach

151-14050 Chest skin complete

I

151-12001
Remote Control FCC-ver.
151-12033 153910

Remote Control CE-ver. Protecting pouch

32



310680

150-19050
Software CD w/USB cable

150-10750
Stomach bladder

150-10650
Lung
L € "‘-,‘1 945004
. Flat cable to manikin
(For MRx, o
282100 HS 4000, FR and FR2)
Manual defib. adapters |
(set of 2)
321040
_ Barrel to manikin
T (For MRx, HS 4000)
150-13750
Cable assy (USB and DC)
200-11250

Cable, operating device

Battery holder
(Use 8x 1.5V size D batteries)

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

310350 Clothing
150-11250  Upper airway cpl.
wolteeth
150-11450  Teeth set
150-11550  Face skin
150-11650  Foam set
151-11750  Wig RAAST
150-11850  Cricoid structure
150-13950  Keyboard
151-14050  Chest skin cpl.
150-19550  Technical Manual
and block diagram
151-19950  Dir.for Use

Parts for authorized
service personnel are listed in the
technical manual

e
L B

200-10550
AC Adapter (multi)

110105
Wheeling
handle

110100 Carrying case

110104
Wheels, set of 2

®)



Resusci Anne Simulator Cat.No. [ 50-000xx

150-11050
Airway head

150-11150
Pupils (pkg.6)
310321
M Fastening bolt for arm (pkg.2)
150-14150
Speaker
.I 50-10250 150-10150 201500
BP Arm right female IV Arm left female Compression spring

150-15050
Pelvis cpl.
ir container

150-14050 Chest skin complete

310345
Soft stomach

380650
Leg assy plain right

380600
Leg assy plain left

—_—
mb—

325-00350 Kit,Skin-
Vein Adult Female
Multi-Venous IV Arm

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

150-10450  Air pump

a™ 150-10950  Clothing

oy ' ol & 150-11250  Upper airway cpl.
| J;I wolteeth

_ S 150-11450  Teeth set

150-11550  Face skin

150-11650  Foam set

150-11750  Wig

150-11850  Cricoid structure

150-13650  Airway closure valve

150-13950  Keyboard

150-14050  Chest skin cpl.

200-00550 150-19050 150-14250 Chest skin w/speakers

Cuff assy BP Software CD w/USB cable 150-19550  Technical Manual
and block diagram

150-19850  Educational Support

150-19950  Dir.for Use

312052 Leg assy left w/wounds

312053 Leg assy right w/wounds

200-00350  Carry case full body,
soft

310680
Battery holder

Parts for authorized
(Use 8x 1.5V size D batteries)

service personnel are listed in the
technical manual

150-10750
Stomach bladder

150-10650 “ ’
Lung 3
150-10550
Breathing bladder ”
L]
>y
. 200-10550
945004 ) AC Adapter (multi)
282100 Flat cable to manikin
Manual defib. adapters (For MRx,
(set of 2) HS 4000, FR and FR2) 3

8

321040
Barrel to manikin
(For MRx, HS 4000)

- 150-13750

Cable assy (USB and DC)

150-12001 Remote Control FCC-ver.

150-12005 Remote Control (J) FCC-ver. 150-13850 éoi-ll 1250 e devi
153910 150-12026 Remote Control (CHN) FCC-ver. Cable. BP extension I able, operating device
Protecting pouch 150-12027 Remote Control (Kor) FCC-ver. ’ "

150-12033 Remote Control CE-ver.

35



SimMan Cat.No. 21 [-00050

Jbs 381102
- Fastener for Neck Skin -
e (kg 10) 0:03050
7 211-10050 2II-IOI§0 upil set
g Head Assy Head Skin,
381106
381105 Teeth Upper Rigid (pol-
Neck Skin (pkg. 6) yester)
211-10250
Airway assy 381107

Teeth Upper Soft (vinyl)

200-00250
Cricothyroid Membrane
Tape (! roll)

380700

IV Arm, Right 380200

Arm Assy,
blood pressure

380210
Cuff Assy, Blood Pressure

300-00150

/ Thigh pad

,
380435 211-11050 211-12050
Breathing Bladder Leg Assy right Leg Assy left

with pedal pulses with pedal pulses

380455
Chest skin
with chest drain

"
| \ 380461
\_\B; 4 Kit Adult Female
. -~ Genitialia w/valves
312029 380462
Skin & Vein, Kit Adult Male
IVarm

Genitialia w/valves

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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380810
Pad Set, Shoulder and Hip

383110
Chest Tube Insertion Modules

(Pkg. 6)

L Ca

B ¢

380410
Post set, ECG/defibrilla-
tion

\
S

—
2

381300
Pulse Oximeter Probe

381201
Jet-Vent Adapter Kit

L

211-15450  Defib.
studs ext.length

Tubing Assy, Compressor-

“

380405
Bladder Assy Mid-Clavicular
(Pneumothorax Chest)

N

380406
Bladder Set Mid-Axilliary
(Pneumothorax Side)

245-16750
Audio cable 1-2

271500
Cable PC/Monitor to Link Box
(9 pin D-sub)

37

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

260305
260306
260307
380100
380901
380902
380201
380400
380420
380446
380460
380470
380471
380475
380480
211-11650
211-11750
211-15150

211-15250

211-15350

211-19050

211-19950
211-20150

211-20250
211-25150
211-25250
211-25350
245-18050
245-95050
245-96050
245-98050
245-99050
270-00250

211-19550

210-31050
210-31150

210-31250

210-31350

Power-cord (US)
Power-cord (EUR)
Power-cord (UK)
Link box

Jacket

Trousers

Hardware set,arms to
Chest plate assy
Lung

Foam in chest
Genitalia blank

Belly plate assy

Plug, belly plate

Pin, pelvis

Thrust assy cpl.
Cables set legs w/PP
Hoses set legs w/PP
Foam for valve
block,modified
SimMan Compression
Shaft RP G2005
Chest plate assy and
shaft G2005

Dir. for Use SimMan
Mk.2

CD-ROM SimMan SW
Diabetic foot right
w/pedal pulse
Varicose vein leg
w/pedal pulse

Foot right crushed
w/pedal pulse

Leg assy lower left
contused F/A w/PP
Leg assy lower right
wifracture w/PP
Transportation case
Simulator peripherals
Monitor, touch screen
Web Camera

USB Hub

PDA

IV Bag transfer set
with tubing

Technical manual
SimMan

Advanced Video System

Audio/Video adapter (5)
SW AVSVideo Client

& Debrief viewer
Audio/Video

adapter cable

Dir. for Use,AVS

Parts for authorized
service personnel are listed in the
technical manual

Cable Assy, Manikin-Link Box

381855
Back pack,
Portability Kit



Discontinued model

SimMan Cat.No. 380000

¥ e 380110
= :: a;;e?(e); for NeckSkin Remote Control,
- e Cardi
) 381100 381101 sl 10 ardiac
s Head Assy, Head Skin, 1106 B
without bronchial with airway Teeth Upper Rigid
branches (polyester)
381107

381105

Neck Skin (pkg. 6) _ Teeth Upper Soft (vinyl)

3

380111
Remote Control,
Airway

380700

IVarm,

right 380200
Arm Assy,

blood pressure

380210
Cuff Assy, Blood Pressure

300-00150
Thigh pad
380650 380600
Leg Assy Plain, Leg Assy Plain,
right left

380455
Chest skin
with chest drain

380461

Kit Adult Female

Genitialia w/valves

312029 380462
Skin & Vein, Kit Adult Male
IVarm Genitialia w/valves

38
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PO OS

380810
Pad Set, Shoulder and Hip

383110
Chest Tube Insertion Modules

(Pke.6)

381300
Pulse Oximeter Probe

L

211-15450  Defib.
studs ext.length

380310

380405
Bladder Assy Mid-Clavicular
(Pneumothorax Chest)

380435
Breathing Bladder

381150
Audio Cable

Cable Assy, Manikin-Link Box

(15 pin D-sub)

380406
Bladder Set Mid-Axilliary
(Pneumothorax Side)

Ca
v

Post set, ECG/defibrilla-
tion

& ®

381201
Jet-Vent Adapter Kit

200-00250
Cricothyroid Membrane
Tape (I roll)

381010

Tubing Assy,

Compressor-Manikin,

AIrlCO,

271500

Cable PC/Monitor to Link Box

(9 pin D-sub)

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

1005146 Tubing Assy 40ft
Compressor-Manikin,
Air/CO2

1005164 Cable Assy 25 ft,
Manikin-Link Box
(15-pin D-sub)

260305 Power-cord (US)

260306 Power-cord (EUR)

260307 Power-cord (UK)

380100 Link box

380901 Jacket

380902 Trousers

381900 Directions for Use

380150 Patient Monitor SimMan

380201 Hardware set,arms to

380400 Chest plate assy

380420 Lung

380445 Shaft, compression

380446 Foam in chest

380460 Genitalia blank

380470 Belly plate assy

380471 Plug, belly plate

380475 Pin, pelvis

380480 Thrust assy cpl.

270-00250 IV Bag transfer set

381950

with tubing
Technical manual

Parts for authorized

service personnel are listed in the

technical manual

®




SimBaby Cat.No. 245-05050

245-10150
Head skin w/foam

200-03050
Pupil set

245-13050
Chest skin w/foam ('

245-12150
Skin and vein IV Arm
right, SimBaby
245-11650
245-11150 Leg lower IV/1O left
Leg lower IV/IO right (pkg-3)
(Pke-3)
- N
R 245-19050
. Dir.for Use SimBaby
-
B
-
'L'\l' 5 B —
245-13550
Clothing SimBaby

®
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245-16350
Cable 15-pin D-Sub w/
ferrite
24513250 245-13150
neumothorax Pleura f/chest
bladder (pkg.5) (Pke.10)
245-12650
BP Cuff cpl. SimBaby ¥
T
277-00150

Baby powder

100019
Concentrated blood

. o -

X N ~K
4.' B \\;__"__} <
245-16850 245-11350
Esophagus filter (pkg.50) IV bag w/tubing §4{:)—| |25(t)) Bt
SimBaby Pt probe, SimBaby
245-16750 381010
Audio cable -2 Tubing Assy,

Compressor-Manikin,
Air/CO,

— NOT ILLUSTRATED -

260305 Power-cord (US)
260306 Power-cord (EUR)
260307 Power-cord (UK)
380100 Link box

245-18050  Transportation case
Simulator peripherals
245-19550  Technical Manual
245-19950  CD-ROM SimBaby
245-95050  Monitor, touch screen
245-96050  Web Camera
245-98050  USB Hub
245-99050  PDA

Advanced Video System
210-31050  Audio/Video adapter (5)
210-31150  SW AVSVideo Client

& Debrief viewer
210-31250  Audio/Video

adapter cable
210-31350  Dir.for Use,AVS

Parts for authorized
service personnel are listed in the
technical manual

271500
(CgabiI: Ei/:llsmtor to Link Box 381855
P Back pack,
Portability Kit

41



SimNewB Spare Parts Cat.No

.220-00001, 225-0000 |

220-00850
Face Skin

220-01050
Right Arm
Skin

220-00950
Torso Skin

220-01350
Bladder,
Right Lung

220-01250
Bladder, Spontaneous
Breathing

220-00450

220-02050 Baby Hat
Cyanosis EL panel

220-01150 |220-9 1950
O-Fill, Empty
Left Arm Sringegoee
Skin X
220-01650
Bladder,
Left Lung

220-01750
Bladder,
Stomach Distension

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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220-10050 220-29950 220-19950 - 2 s
SimNewB SimNewB SimNewB i [haap .
Service DVD CD-ROM Basic Software Advanced .0 = Fl 1] %
«
1008531
SimNewB QuickStart Guide
Preset Patient State Levels
Regular Strong
| #imiin Motion AQrain Cry Normal GO0
Regular Coarse
| Bimin Marion S0/min Grunting Crackles s0rs0
1 2w Taine: IT;T:I: \::;L CC::L::‘ 4520
[ Lirip S E b e 020
A¢rmn Limnp a - = T
0 Lirrgs o 5 )
220-02250 Can oy T20-07758 e O
Level Chart
' 200-11250
Cable operating device
200-10550
AC Adapter, multi
220-03650
Meconium

Assembly

®)



ALS Simulator Cat. No. 205-05050

| 205-03250 Head Complete |

200-02850 Headskin
381107 Teeth, Upper .) Assy.ALS Sim
200-00250
381108 Teech, Lover (\“‘-i"l Cricothyroid Membrane
Tape (! roll)
?,00.'03050 200-03150 Airway-
upil set
Tongue Assy
381105 Neck Skin
200-03450 Set (6).
- Cradle neck
.
381402 Pad Assy, 3
Deltoid Injection \\ =
205-00250
Bladder, Chestrise

380200
Arm Assy,
Blood Pressure

380700 Arm, Male
Multi-Venous IV Training

205-03750 Lung Assy

205-00350 Thigh, Right
(Air Tank Assy).

380600
Leg Assy Left
300-03050
Leg, Lower Right

Visit us at www.laerdal.com

380455
Chest skin
with chest drain

300-00150
Pad Assy, Thigh Injection

312029 200-01750 Thrust Assy,

Skin & Vein, MegaCode Kelly
IVarm

®



200-01850
Bladder Assy, MidAxillary

383110
Chest Tube Insertion Modules

(Pke-6)

380410
Post set, ECG/defibrilla-
tion

o

211-15450  Defib.
studs ext.length

=

380470 Belly Plate
Assy

380471 Plug, Belly Plate

380405
Bladder Assy Mid-Clavicular
(Pneumothorax Chest)

200-00150 Bladder Kit MC Kelly

_\

200-00550 Cuff Assy, Blood
Pressure VitalSim

)

:

.

.

200-03650 Genitalia Kit,
Male & Female

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

200-00350  Case Carrying-Full Body
200-02050  SET HWDR-TOOL-

ADLT HIP
200-03750 Chest Foam, MegaCode
Kelly VitalSim
200-03850  SET-HDWR-POSTS-
TOOLS

205-00150 Shaft, Compression
205-01750  Thigh Tank Hardware
205-10101 Manual Air Pump
300-00250  Pad Assy,Ventral
Gluteal Injection Male
300-00350  Pad Assy, Gluteal
Injection Male
300-00450 Valve-Clamp Set,

Urinary Hosp
300-04450  Plug,Arm (Left Arm)
380460 Genitalia, Blank
380475 Pin, Pelvis
381102 Strap Set, Head Skin

200-01450 Cable-Tube Assy,
VitalSim to Manikin

/\1.'

205-01050
Bulb Assembly
with connectors

VitalSim see page 59
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MegaCode Kelly Basic Cat.No.203-05050

200-02850 Headskin
Assy, ALS Sim 200-00250
1 Cricothyroid Membrane
‘) Tape (I roll)

200-03150 Airway- : m33 107
TongueAssy eeth, Upper
381105 Neck Skin
\ Set (6)
381108 \
\ Teeth, lower )
N 200-03050
Crudo e Pupil set
Cradle neck
381402 Pad Assy,
Deltoid Injection
200-01950
Arm Assy Left
& 205-03750 Lung Assy (1)

380700 Arm, Male

Multi-Venous IV

Training Right

380455
I‘ Chest skin
{ 300-00150 Pad Assy, Thigh e rain

Injection

\

7 ’“"‘H\O \

200-01750 Thrust Assy,

312029 MegaCode Kelly
Skin & Vein,

IVarm

380650 Leg Assy, Right 380600 Leg Assy Left

®
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200-01850
Bladder Assy, Mid-Axillary

380405
Bladder Assy Mid-Clavicular
(Pneumothorax Chest)

G\
L\

383110
Chest Tube Insertion Modules

(Pkg-6) e

200-00150 Bladder Kit MC Kelly

380410
Post set, ECG/defibrilla-
tion

e

211-15450  Defib.
studs ext. length

380471 Plug, Belly Plate

&

380470 Belly Plate
Assy

R
£

200-03650 Genitalia Kit,
Male & Female

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

200-00350  Case Carrying-Full Body
200-02050  Set hwdr-Tool-adlt Hip
200-00850  Chest Foam, MegaCode

Kelly VitalSim
211-15250  Shaft, Compression
300-00250  Pad Assy,Ventral

Gluteal Injection Male
300-00350  Pad Assy, Gluteal

Injection Male
300-00450  Valve-Clamp Set,

Urinary Hosp
380460 Genitalia, Blank
380475 Pin, Pelvis
381102 Strap Set, Head Skin

200-01450 Cable-Tube Assy,
VitalSim to Manikin

205-01050
Bulb Assembly
with connectors

/47\
VitalSim see page 59 U



MegaCode Kelly Advanced Cat.No. 200-05050

381107 Teeth,
Upper -
i 200-02850 Headskin 20(.) 00250.
1 ) Cricothyroid Membrane
Assy, ALS Sim
Tape (! roll)

200-03150 Airway-

Tongue Assy U 381105 Neck Skin
X Set (6)
381108 Teeth, \I
fower A 200-03050
200-03450 Pupil set
381402 Pad Assy, Cradle neck

Deltoid Injection

380200 Arm Assy,
Blood Pressure Left

205-03750 LungAssy (1)

380700 Arm, Male
Multi-Venous IV
Training Right

380455
" Chest skin
~ 300-00150 Pad Assy, Thigh with chest drain
Injection
380650 Leg Assy, Right
380600 Leg Assy Left
.f‘)
312029 200-01750 Thrust Assy,
Skin & Vein, MegaCode Kelly

IVarm

®
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200-01850
Bladder Assy, Mid- Axillary

383110
Chest Tube Insertion Modules

(Pkg. 6)

380410
Post set, ECG/defibrilla-
tion

o

211-15450
Defib. studs ext. length

/ 380471 Plug, Belly Plate

380470 Belly Plate
Assy

380405
Bladder Assy Mid-Clavicular
(Pneumothorax Chest)

200-00150 Bladder Kit MC Kelly

200-00550 Cuff Assy, Blood
Pressure VitalSim

4
-

200-03650 Genitalia Kit,
Male & Female

— NOT ILLUSTRATED -

200-00350  Case Carrying-Full Body
200-02050  Set hwdr-Tool-adlt Hip
200-00850 Chest Foam, MegaCode

Kelly VitalSim
211-15250 Shaft, Compression
300-00250  Pad Assy,Ventral

Gluteal Injection Male
300-00350  Pad Assy, Gluteal

Injection Male
300-00450 Valve-Clamp Set,

Urinary Hosp
300-04450  Plug,Arm (Left Arm)
380460 Genitalia, Blank
380475 Pin, Pelvis
381102 Strap Set, Head Skin

200-01450 Cable-Tube Assy,
VitalSim to Manikin

205-01050
Bulb Assembly
with connectors

VitalSim see page 59
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380410
Post set, ECG/defibrilla-

tion

375-71001 Arm,
Pediatric Multi-Venous |
IV Training Right

e

231-00750 Leg Assy,
Pediatric -Right
We-Intraosseous Leg

231-00101 Lower
Right Leg Pediatric

Intraosseous )I .IL' I ;.!

— 255-00350
V- " Red Bulb 4}
Assembly

| 231-00250 Head Assy,
MegaCode Kid

=
LY
231-01250 Plug,
- 4 Arm-Pediatric
& b= " /
o o
2
L~

231-00450 Arm Assy,
Pediatric Left

e =

48 JE

231-00550 Skin, Torso
MegaCode Kid

= _ —

231-00850 Leg Assy,
) Pediatric-Left

| | Y

231-01150 Case,
Carry-Pediatric Full
Body

50

231-01350 Cable 10 Ft
VitalSim Trainer to
Manikin

375-70150 Kit,
Skin + Vein Assy
Pediatric IV Arm

231-00950 Jacket,
Pediatric

231-01050 Pants,
Pediatric

VitalSim see page 59



255-00350 4}
Red Bulb —
Assembly /; — \

380410 [ :
Post set, ECG/defibrilla- | | o
r | ~c / I ]

tion ]
-
\;‘;L VL

\ (=
b i‘ 231-00250 Head Assy,
'i( MegaCode Kid
S 231-01350 Cable 10 Ft
‘ VitalSim Trainer to
Manikin
LY
231-01250 Plug, Arm-
4 ~ Pediatric
e =1

{ b = /

2

37571001 Arm, b
Pediatric Multi-Venous | | 231-00450 Arm Assy,
IV Training Right Pediatric Left
e W o
f = PC
231-00550 Skin, Torso 37570150 Kit
] MegaCode Kid . Skin +Vein Assy
L Pediatric IV Arm
B
- B |
= / 'l
231-00750 LegAssy, | ) 231-00850 Leg Assy,

| Pediatric-Left

Pediatric -Right
We-Intraosseous Leg |

231-00101 Lower !
Right Leg-Pediatric | ,-'
Intraosseous | '

'y

231-00950 Jacket,
Pediatric

231-01050 Pants,
Pediatric

231-01150 Case,
Carry-Pediatric Full
Body

51
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Nursing Kelly Non VitalSim Capable Cat.No. 300-20050

300-00950 Denture ‘
Set, Upper-Lower U

300-01150 Head Assy,
VitalSim W-Trach Plug

Male
3 300-00850 Plug,
. Tracheostomy
"~
0 381402 Pad Assy,
Deltoid Injection
300-05150 Arm Assy, 380700 Arm, Male 380800 Arm Assy,
Right Plain Multi-Venous IV Left Plain
Training Right
300-02450 Pad 300-02850 Pad
Forearm Right Non- Forearm Left Non-
injection Male

injection Male

380475 Pin, Pelvis

300-10250 Chest Plate

Adult 300-00150 Pad Assy,

Thigh Injection
300-01350 Reservoir
Assy, Stomach Hospital
Male 380650 Leg Assy,
Right 380600 Leg Assy Left

30002150 Belly Plate —
Assy, Hosp 3 Hole

300-04950 Stoma, Soft
Style W-Thru Hole

300-02250 Reservoir
Assy, Colon Hosp

&)
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312029
Skin & Vein,
IVarm

v 300-01550 Lung Bag Assy (|
300-00350 Pad Assy, g Bag sy (1)

Gluteal Injection Male

v 300-00250 Pad

Assy,Ventral Gluteal
Injection Male

300-04050 Pad Assy,
Right Forearm IV

| 380460 Genitalia,

||  Blank Male
wis -
-
300-04150 Pad Assy,
Left Forearm IV
'

380471 Plug, Belly Plate

10
[ !_—)

B |8
) ™

300-04350 Hardware Set,
Manikin-Pelvis-Torso

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED

L

300-00450  Valve-Clamp Set,
Anal Hosp
300-00550  Valve-Clamp Set,
Urinary Hosp
300-03850  Genitalia Assy, Male
300-03950  Genitalia Assy, Female
300-01850  Teeth, Upper
300-01950  Teeth, Lower

255-00350
Red Bulb
Assembly

300-04850 Gown, Hospital-
Back Tie

-;:-sr—‘::

= [

& )
; { g (13

| o~ |~
~ N

300-04250 Hardware Set,
Manikin-Legs-Arms
to Body

®



Nursing Kelly VitalSim Capable Cat.No. 300-05050

300-00950 Denture m .

Set, Upper-Lower 300-01150 Head Assy,
\V/ VitalSim W-Trach Plug 300-00850 Plug,
M Tracheostomy
ale
”~
380700 Arm, Male ~
Multi-Venous IV -
Training Right
381402 Pad Assy, 300-04450 Plug,Arm
Deltoid Injection " (Left Arm)
300-01650 Chest Plate
Assy,VitalSim Hospital 380200 Arm Assy,

Male Blood Pressure Left

300-01350 Reservoir
Assy, Stomach Hospital

Male
380475 Pin, Pelvis

300-02050 Belly Plate
Assy, Hosp w-Speakers

300-00150 Pad Assy,
Thigh Injection

300-02250 Reservoir
Assy, Colon Hosp

380650 Leg Assy, 380600 Leg Assy Left

Right

®
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* - g S -
— —— -
200-00550 Cuff Assy, Blood
. Pressure VitalSim
312029
Skin & Vein,
IVarm

o 30000350 P Assy,

Gluteal Injection Male

300-01550 Lung Bag Assy (1)

4
\ if..
300-00250 Pad

Assy,Ventral Gluteal
Injection Male

380460 Genitalia, g
Blank Male e Rl

300-04850 Gown, Hospital-
Back Tie

)

381403 Stoma,
Infected Colostomy

200-01450 Cable-Tube Assy,
VitalSim to Manikin

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED

300-00450  Valve-Clamp Set,

Anal Hosp
300-00550  Valve-Clamp Set,
Urinary Hosp
300-02150  Belly Plate Assy, Hosp
3 Hole

300-03850  Genitalia Assy, Male
300-03950  Genitalia Assy, Female
300-04950  Stoma, Soft Style
W-Thru Hole
380471 Plug, Belly Plate
300-01850  Teeth, Upper
300-01950  Teeth, Lower

255-00350
Red Bulb
Assembly

-=sr—l::

=t woe

|;,,\1]i;~

300-04250 Hardware Set,
Manikin-Legs-Arms
to Body

1O

i |y
5 P
300-04350 Hardware Set,

Manikin-Pelvis-Torso

(o)
VitalSim see page 59 U



Nursing Anne Non VitalSim Capable Cat.No. 325-20050

300-00950 Denture ‘
Set, Upper-Lower U

325-00850 Head Assy, .

Female-Advanced _7_00"? 0850 Plug,
Intubation Head racheostomy
e
325-00950 Lung Assy, 300-02250 Reservoir
Small, | each Assy, Colon Hosp

|l
C\ 381402 Pad Assy,

Deltoid Injection

375-51001 Arm,
Female Multi-Venous
IV Training Left

300-02150 Belly Plate
Assy, Hosp 3 Hole

381403 Stoma,
Infected Colostomy

300-04950 Stoma, Soft
Style W-Thru Hole

325-01450
Arm Assy, Right
Female

380650 Leg Assy, Right

~ 300-00150 Pad Assy,
~ Thigh Injection

380600 Leg Assy,
Left

325-01150 Genitalia,
Blank-Female

380475 Pin, Pelvis

®
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- =
B e [ F

b L@

& __‘:
- - - 5 I;
. . L.
( i
300-04850 Gown, Hospital- | | ~
~ M~

300-04250 Hardware Set,
Manikin-Legs-Arms

380471 Plug, Belly Plate to Body

1D

¢ ]

E |8
™ |

300-04350 Hardware Set,
Manikin-Pelvis-Torso

325-00150 Pad Assy,

325-02250 Insert,

325-02150 Insert,
Breast Foam-Right

Breast Foam-Left

325-00350 Kit, Skin-
Vein Adult Female
Multi-Venous IV Arm

¥ P 325-00250 Pad Assy,
entral Gluteal Gluteal Injection
Injection Female Female

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED

300-00450
300-00550

325-03250
325-03350
300-01850
300-01950
325-03150

Valve-Clamp Set,
Anal Hosp
Valve-Clamp Set,
Urinary Hosp
Genitalia Assy, Male
Genitalia Assy, Female
Teeth, Upper

Teeth, Lower

Neck Cradle

255-00350
Red Bulb
Assembly

?

= B

325-02050 Skin Assy,
Chest-Hospital
Female

325-02750 Reservoir
Assy, Stomach Hospital
Female

©




Nursing Anne VitalSim Capable Cat.No. 325-05050

300-00950 Denture m
Set, Upper-Lower U

325-00850 Head Assy, .'
Female-Advanced
Intubation Head

300-00850 Plug,
Tracheostomy

325-00950 Lung Assy,
Small, | each

A
( 381402 Pad Assy, ::00-0(2:2l50 R:servoir
~ Deltoid Injection ssy, ~-olon Hosp

325-01250 Arm Assy,
Blood Pressure Right

375-51001 Arm,
Female Multi-Venous
IV Training Left

300-02150 Belly Plate
Assy, Hosp 3 Hole

& e

380471 Plug, Belly 381403 Stoma,
Plate Infected Colostomy

300-04950 Stoma, Soft
Style W-Thru Hole

—

300-02050 Belly Plate

Assy, Hosp w-Speakers 300-00150 Pad Assy,

Thigh Injection

380650 Leg Assy, Right 380600 Leg Assy,
Left

325-01150 Genitalia,
Blank-Female

380475 Pin, Pelvis

325-02750 Reservoir
Assy, Stomach Hospital
Female

! 325-00150 Pad Assy, ’

pe 325-00250 Pad Assy,
Ventral Gluteal Gluteal Injection
Injection Female Female

58
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300-04850 Gown, Hospital-
Back Tie

- |

|
-~

H,\In

300-04250 Hardware Set,
Manikin-Legs-Arms
to Body

325-02050 Skin Assy,
Chest-Hospital Female

325-02250 Insert,
Breast Foam-Right

325-00350 Kit, Skin-
Vein Female Multi-
Venous IV Arm

VitalSim Cat.No. 200-

| OOxx

B

—

g 1
H

fisir=]
} mn

300-04350 Hardware Set,
Manikin-Pelvis-Torso

325-02150 Insert,
Breast Foam-Left

200-01450 Cable-Tube Assy,
VitalSim to Manikin

]

NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
300-00450  Valve-Clamp Set,
Anal Hosp
300-00550  Valve-Clamp Set,
Urinary Hosp
325-03250  Genitalia Assy, Male
325-03350  Genitalia Assy, Female
300-01850  Teeth, Upper
300-01950  Teeth, Lower
325-03150  Neck Cradle
255-00350
Red Bulb ‘
Assembly

)

200-00550 Cuff Assy, Blood
Pressure VitalSim

=
Y o
—_
e 4
200-10901 Control Unit F(?C 200-11450 Batcery
replacement unit cover operating device
200-10933 Control Unit CE perating
replacement unit
-
- o

200-11350 Battery
tray control unit

200-10250 Cable USB
200-11150 CD Rom

VitalSim

200-11001 Operating device (US) FCC
200-11005 Operating device (J) FCC
200-11026 Operating device (CHN) FCC
200-11027 Operating device (KOR) FCC
200-11033 Operating device (EUR) CE

&b e

200-11250 Cable
Operating device
multi

200- 10550 AC Adapter

200-10150 Carry Case

NOT ILLUSTRATED

Parts for authorized service personnel are
listed in the technical manual (200-12133)

®



Nursing Kid Non VitalSim Capable Cat.No. 350-10050

NOT ILLUSTRATED

350-00150  Urinary-Anal Valve
350-01050  Pediatric genitalia kit
(Male, Female and

T, connectors)
37570150 Kit, s v
Skin+Vein Assy . e
Pediatric IV Arm 1 F
( 350-00250 Head Assy,
| Pediatric Hospital
el 255-00350
| - Red Bulb
k) Assembly
' ' 1
¢ /
| 350-00650 Pad Assy
| Deltoid Injection
| ' 350-00350 Arm Assy Left
375-71001 Arm
Pediatric Multi-venous | |
IV Training Right
= ( 4
J :
L 350-00850 Pad Assy
Gluteal injection P
. i ay *
= ki 2 T O
- Py O,
’ i ¥ £ R; ey 7 b,
{ L ‘ * ‘
| L] g, [ -‘?.
& 350-00750 Pad Assy r_ s N
7 / e v Thigh Injection R ;“‘_‘-."-" Pl
350-00950 Gown
350-00550 Leg Assy Right .
] | 350-00450 Leg Assy Left
)
/ |
|
i
!
[
| F.
231-01150 Case,
Carry Pediatric Full
Body

®)
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Nursing Kid VitalSim Capable Cat.No. 350-05050

255-00350
Red Bulb

"y
Assembly

=49

NOT ILLUSTRATED
350-00150  Urinary-Anal Valve
350-01050  Pediatric genitalia kit

(Male, Female and
connectors)

350-00250 Head Assy,
Pediatric Hospital

i
|_)

375-70150 Kit, =

Skin+Vein Assy ' e

Pediatric IV Arm _::f/ﬁ \‘

-

-«..\é il !,I'-l\ ‘_
A\

231-01350 Cable 10 Ft
VitalSim Trainer to

Manikin
1
i
. . 350-00650 Pad Assy
| / Deltoid Injection
375-71001 Arm |
Pediatric Multi-venous
IV Training Right 2 350-00350 Arm Assy Left
|
|
J 350-00850 Pad Assy
Jr ) f Gluteal injection
I T I T i - .

fx . A

e ) P B

v f’ | ¥ 'k :,'.r__.": ,‘ 1

& oy
{ L L) #‘ .
- 350-00750 Pad Assy Ykt P 3
1 ".l :F \ f Thigh Injection e "
;' ' | R T

350-00950 Gown

350-00550 Leg Assy Right 350.00450 Leg Assy Left

m—

—
L

231-01150 Case,
Carry Pediatric Full
Body

Q)

VitalSim see page 59



365-00301 Infant IV Arm Complete, Right

365-00650 Kit, Sleeve- 365-00850 IV Arm
Vein [V Arm Mandrel Assy

365-00201 Infant 1O Leg Complete

365-00450 10 Leg
Sleeve

365-01250 10 Leg

Mandrel Assy

365-02550 Carry Case

365-02850 Infant Head Complete

365-02450 Tool Kit

62

365-02250 Lung Bags (2)

365-02350 Band, Lung

365-03150 Infant Genitalia Kit Complete

g

240-01250 Baby Pants

365-00101 Infant IV Leg Complete

365-00550 Kit, Sleeve-
Vein IV Leg

365-01050 IV Leg
Mandrel Assy

NOT ILLUSTRATED

365-01750  Trach plug




365-02850 Infant Head Complete

365-00301 Infant IV Arm Complete, Right

365-00650 Kit, Sleeve-
Vein IV Arm

365-00201 Infant

365-00450 IO Leg
Sleeve

365-02550 Carry Case

VitalSim see page 59

¥

f\
. -
©

365-00850 IV Arm il
Mandrel Assy e
B A |
I.'
. ‘

10 Leg Complete

365-01250 IO Leg
Mandrel Assy

365-02450 Tool Kit

63

365-02250 Lung Bags (2)
365-02350 Band, Lung

Retainers (4)

365-03150 Infant Genitalia Kit Complete

e

N
240-01250 Baby Pants
365-00101 Infant IV Leg Complete
i
L
i \
365-00550 Kit, Sleeve-
Vein IV Leg
365-01050 IV Leg
Mandrel Assy
P
¥/ \
4 {f f
i ‘é { ™ s
| -,
i J
N A

231-01350 Cable 10 Ft
VitalSim Trainer to
Manikin

NOT ILLUSTRATED

365-01750  Trach plug




240-00350
Right Arm

240-00550
Right Leg

240-00950

Head Assembly
‘ i) 240-01350
» .‘ Neonate Chest
" ' Foam Insert
“

Y
/ 240-00450
Left Arm
| ||
LA \ 240-00750
Torso Skin
L > P A \
. f i i b .
\a / -
—
240-00850
Umbilical
. Reservoir L
\
L' -
240-00650
Left Leg
240-01450
250-21050
é4g-0':|,250 Umbilical Cord Manikin Lubricant
aby Fants Simulated Blood Set

240-01050
Carry Case

64



Pneumothorax Trainer Cat.No. 260-0500 |

200-00150
Kit, Bladder
Advanced ALS

382450 Torso ; —
Chest Skin

100-00650
205-01050 Tank Top, Blue
Bulb Assembly
with connectors

o

100-00750
Carry Case

®)



Convalescent Kelly Cat.No. 302-0000|

255-00350
Red Bulb
Assembly
300-00950
100-00450 Denture Set.
Airways (100)

Upper/Lower

100-00150
Mouthpieces

(Pkg 6)

o
Right Plain Arm Assy, 300-02850
Left Plain Pad Forearm
Left

300-02450
Pad Forearm
Right

300-00250

Pad Assy,Ventral

Gluteal Injection

380471
Plug, Belly Plate Q

300-00350

Pad Assy 300-04950

Gluteal Injection Stoma, Soft Style
W-Thru Hole

381402
Pad Assembly,
Deltoid Injection

30000150 o |o

Pad Assy, Thigh l l

Injection ’ -~ -~
300-04350

Hardware set
Manikin-Pelvis-Torso

380650
Leg Assy, Right

380600
Leg Assy Left

1118

]

L
= -
300-04850
Gown, Hospital

0Jlo oD
o8& 2 |lo
@le g1]3
380460 300-03950 300-03850 - I gl g
Genitalia, Blank Adult Female Adult Male L T
Genitalia Genitalia
300-04250

Hardware set

300-00450 I I I 300-00550 I l ‘ X'fn':'sk't':";f;;
Anal Valve, Urinary Valve,
Clamp Set Clamp Set

(sioNe) oee

66
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NG Tube and Trach Care Trainer Cat.No. 3/5-0000 |

300-10150
= . Head AMH - Int
f__ — F‘J 't'fl wlo Lungs
L | L q
| o Wi = W

A8

(?., - !“
— _ so0ooss0 L

Denture Set.

Upper/Lower '\
PP Nt/

.}

300-10250 300-00850 - )

Chest Plate 25500350 Plug, Trachestomy
Red Bulb
Assembly

300-01550
Lung Bag
Assembly (1)

300-01350
Reservoir Assy,
Stomach Hospital
Adult Male

250-21050
Manikin Lubricant

ey Ly

100-00650

Tank Top, Blue
100-00750

Carry Case

®



Catheterization and Enema Trainer Cat.No. 3/5-2100|

380475
s Pelvis Pin
325-02650
- Pelvis, No Bridge
30002150 \
Belly Plate Assy b !
Three Hole with "__ :
Stoma
300-02250
Adult Colon
Reservoir
325-00150 N
Adult Female Y
Ventral Gluteal Pad
300-03850 300-03950 325-00250 € i 4
Adult Female Adult Female Vi
Adult Male L .
Genitali Genitalia Dorsal Gluteal Pad
enitalia
300-00150
375-21250 Pad Assembly
Right Adult 375-21150 Thigh Injection
Thigh Stump Lefc Adult
Thigh Stump

NOT ILLUSTRATED
300-00450
301-10250 Belly Plate Assy Anal Valve,
Clamp Set

300-00550
Urinary Valve,
Clamp Set

One Hole ' |

®
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Virtual IV Cat.No. 280-00001 / Infant Virtual IV Cat.No. 280-10050

280-04050 GUIDE; NEEDLE-TEFLON VIV

280-22250
NEEDLE ASSY
VIRTUAL
PHLEBOTOMY

280-02250
NEEDLE ASSY

VIRTUAL IV
280-03350
ASSY; NEEDLE
STICK-VIV
280-03550
STAND;
NEEDLE-VIV
280-02450 ol 0
TETHER;
CATHETER-VIV
280-02150
VIRTUAL IV ____,j&——ﬁ 280-12150 ‘_:F‘__‘,._-;
CATHETER CATHETER
ASSY INFANT
VIRTUAL IV
280-03750
STRAP;
PACKAGING-
HDVIV

@)



Ultimate Hurt Cat.No.201-0000 |

276-00250
Head Assembly
Trauma

300-00950

a
Denture Set.
Upper/Lower U

100-00550

Pulse Simulator .

300-10250
Chest Plate

300-05150

Arm Assy, 300-02850

Right Plain Pad Forearm
Lefe

380800

300-02450 Arm Ass
Pad Forearm SY:
K Left Plain

Right
300-01350

Reservoir Assy,
Stomach Hospital
Adult Male

380475
Pelvis Pin &/

380600 .

Leg Assy Left 300-00150
3806:50 Right - Pad Assembly
S ~ Thigh Injection

— NOT ILLUSTRATED -

101-10150 Belly Plate,Adult Plain
381402 Pad Assy,
Deltoid Injection
276-00650 Pad, Forearm Open
Fracture, Right
201-00150 Head Assy,Adult

Intubation w-Lung
200-02150 Jacket, blue
200-02250 Pants, blue
200-00350 Case Carry, Full Body

®
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Assembly (1)

300-00350
Pad Assy.

Gluteal Injection \
300-00250 [
Pad Assy, u

Ventral Gluteal
Injection

380460 L ))

Genitalia, Blank

8Is2 2
Foot, Right
Crushed

261-02001
Mr. Hurt
Head Simulator

276-00450
Forearm Left,
with burnt hand

276-00350

276-00550
Belly Plate,
exposed viscera

L

Forearm Right,
with Lacerated

Dorsum hand

381510

Right Calf
W-Fracture

381509

250-21050

Manikin Lubricant

| Al
I =
S5
300-04350 6}
Hardware set !
Manikin-Pelvis-Torso
=

Lower Left Leg ~
Contused Foot-Ankle

300-04250

Hardware set
Manikin-Legs-
Arms to Body

O
D
g

)

276-01150
Chest Plate
Gunshot wound

381503

Pad, Deltoid
Gunshot Large
Caliber

381504

Pad, Deltoid
Gunshot Small
Caliber

381505

Pad,Ventrogluteal
Gunshot Small

Caliber

381506

Pad, Gluteal .

Gunshot Large
Caliber

381507
Pad, Thigh
Impaled

381508
Pad, Thigh
Open Fracture

—— 1

&ﬁ

gett

o(o (o]0
& | ©
%] @ E| E |
-] -] ~ ||~
-~ o~

®



First Aid Training Manikin Cat.No. 100-1000|

100-00150
Mouthpieces

(Pkg- 6)

276-00450
100-00550 276-00350 Forearm Left
Pulse Simulator Assembly Forearm W-Burnt Hand
Right W-Lacerated

Dorsum Hand

100-10450
Abdominal Thrust Exposed
Viscera

380471 Plug, Belly Plate

100-00450 381510
Airways (100) — — Right Calf
w-fracture,Adult
380470 Belly Plate
Assy
381509
381503 381505 Lower I:ft Leg
Pad, Deltoid contuse
foot ankle

Pad,Ventrogluteal

Gunshot Large Caliber Gunshot Small Caliber

381506
Pad, Gluteal
Gunshot Large Caliber

381504
Pad, Deltoid
Gunshot Small Caliber

@
381507
Pad,Thigh impaled 381 508.
Pad, Thigh
Open fracture

G
' '\;} g —| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
E | 8 | .
00-10350 Chest Skin with
~ ~ Sucking Chest
. Wound
200-02150 Jacket, blue
300-00750 200-02250 Pants, blue
Blood Simulated, 380475 300-04250 200-00350 Case Carry, Full Body
40z red Pelvis Pin Hardware set

72
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Tuff Kelly Cat.No. 101-00001, 101-05001, 101-07501

101-03650 &_,) - —
Deltoid Pad sl _—
- | i
— . 101-03750
' | Thigh Pad
101-03450
Chest Plate i
101-02050
Arm Assy
Right Tuff 101-02150
Kelly Arm Assy
100+150#% Left Tuff
Kelly
101-02250 100+ 1504
Arm Assy 4
101-04250 Right Tuff L?L;lfiSO
Coveralls Kelly 175# prm s Yy
Kelly 1754
101-00650
Leg Assy Right
Tuff Kelly
100+ 1504
101-00850
Leg Assy Right
Tuff Kelly
175#

101-00750
Leg Assy Left
Tuff Kelly
100+150#

i 101-00950
Leg Assy Left
| Tuff Kelly
| 175#

|
101-00150
Waist belt with D-rings

@



Extri Kelly Cat.No. [01-1000

300-02850
Pad Forearm Left, Q
Non-Injection

101-10150
Belly Plate Plain

380460
Genitalia, Blank

381402
Pad Assembly,
Deltoid Injection

300-02450
Pad Forearm Right,
Non-Injection

300-10250
Chest Plate

300-05150
Arm Assembly 380800
Right Plain Arm Assembly
Left Plain
300-00350 .
Pad Assembly,
Gluteal Injection
300-00250
Pad Assembly, .
Ventral Gluteal
Injection 380650
Leg Ass;
380475 Rigght Y
Pelvis Pin
380600
Leg Assy
Left 300-00150
Adult Thigh Pad

@
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AT Kelly Torso Cat.No. 260-0000|

201-00150
Intubation Head 205-01050
with lungs Bulb Assembly
100-00550 with connectors
Pulse Simulator
Assembly . H
260-00950
Bladder
Replacement Kit .___-
250-21050
. Manikin Lubricant
hig
oy
; e
100-00650
Tank Top
100-00750

Carry Case

@
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HeartStart MRx Cat.No. M3536A

&

M3541A

Carry case

for HeartStart MRx,
incl. 3 accessory
pouches/shoulder
strap

M3538A
Battery
14.8-volt Lithium lon

94 80 06
Cadex 2 bay charger

94 80 07

Cadex 4 bay charger

M3725A  Test load for use with

M3508A cable (Plug connector)
MI781A  Test load for use with

M3507A cable (Barrel connector)
945002  HeartStart FR to Symbio Tester

adapter cable (not for patient use)

948005 ——
Upper fixation bracket

948004
Lower fixation bracket

948001
Vehicle Wall Mount

HeartStart MRX - .‘l
948002

DC Power Supply for MRx

948003
Power cable

\

40457C 50mm printing paper
(HS 3000QR, HS 4000, MRx) (10 rolls)
40457D 50mm printing paper (HS 3000QR,

HS 4000, MRx) (80 rolls)
989803138171 75mm printing paper for MRx (10rolls)
989803138181 75mm printing paper for MRx (80rolls)

Temperature probes for HeartStart MRx (M3536A/M3535A):

21078A Reusable Skin Surface Temperature Probe

21082A Reusable connector cable for disposable
temperature probes.

21090A Disposable Oesophageal/Rectal Temperature Probe
| box = 20 probes. (Requires 21082A)

21091A Disposable Skin Surface Temperature Probe
| box = 20 probes. (Requires 21082A)

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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ECG Cables

_| STANDARD CABLES I

989803147691  Trunk Cable (1,3 meters) (IEC)

(standard from Q3/06)

V L The old long trunk cable (2,7m) can be ordered as sparepart
(M1949A)
; M3526A  3-lead ECG patient cable
(snap) (1,6 meter) (IEC)
M3529A  7-lead ECG patient cable

(snap) (IEC) (To be used together with M3526A)

S

ECG 5 LEAD ECG

MI971A

MI978A

5-lead ECG patient cable
(grabber) (extremities. + V1)
(lll til grabber kabel)

5-lead ECG patient cable
(grabber) — chest (V2 to Vé)
(To be used together

with MI1971A)

SpO,

MII9IA
SpO, Adult (>50 kg)

MI194A
SpO, Ear clip (>50 kg)

MI941A
MI192A
SpO, Child (15-50 kg)

MI195A
SpO, Infant (4-15 kg)

NBP Antimicrobial Reusable Cuffs (latex free)

PHILIPS PHILIPS

PHILIPS
y : |

mE

M4552B  Easy Care Cuff,Infant (10 - 15 cm Circ.)

M4553B  Easy Care Cuff, Pediatric (14 — 21.5 cm Circ.)

M4554B  Easy Care Cuff, Sm Adult (20.5 - 28.5 cm Circ.)

M4555B  Easy Care Cuff,Adult (27.5 — 36 cm Circ.)

M4556B  Easy Care Cuff,Adult XL (27.5 — 36 cm Circ.)

M4557B  Easy Care Cuff, Large Adult (35 — 45 cm Circ.)
Cuff cover length 66.5 cm.

M4558B  Easy Care Cuff, Large Adult XL (35 — 45 cm Circ.)

Cuff cover length 83 cm

SpO, Adapter extension
cable (2 meter)m

_| Nelcor Disposable SpO2 Sensor

— MI9%43A
SpO, adapter
to Nelcor
single use probe
(M1902/4B)
(I, meter)

M1904B Adult (>50kg)
M1903B Pediatric (15-50kg)
M1902B infant (4-15kg)

MI572A
MI573A
MI574A
MI575A
MI576A
MI578A

M1598B
1,5 meter NIBP tubing

MI1599B
3 meter NIBP tubing

Pediatric size cuff

Adult small size cuff

Adult size cuff

Large Adult size cuff

Thigh size cuff

Multi-Patient Reusable Cuff Kit
(MI573A,M1574A, M1575A, MI576A)




HeartStart MRx Cat.No. M3536A

External Defibrillation Paddles Pads Cable

M3543A - M3508A M3507A M4763A

Water resistant external anterior/ Pads Cable — (Plug connector) Pads Cable — (Barrel connector) Therapy/CPR Cable
anterior paddle set with patient

contact indicator (PCl)

Adapters Data Management 861276A01
HeartStart Event Review Pro 3.x

(For MRx, FR, FR2, HS |, FRx and HS
4000.)

05-10200
Pads Adapter

(Barrel connector to plug style)
989803142521

HeartStart |2-lead Transfer Station.

05-10100 For MRx. Please contact customer
Zoll™ Pads Adapter = -——— service for language versions.
Can be used with Zoll 1200, 1400, 1600
and M-Series HeartStart Review Express Connect.

(For MRx, FR, FR2, HS |, FRx and
HS 4000.) Comes in English, French,
05-10000 . German, ltalian, Japanese, and Spanish
QUIK-COMBO Pads Adapter. o versions.
Can be used with Medtronic Physio-
Control LifePak 9, 10C, | I, 2.

° 89803146981 T
< @ 4 256MB MRx Data \
E = = 5 Card and Tray
> |3 B|E|8|=
S o & e|lol2|g
O 8 S s/S|¢8
d s O3 s | 5
L ol s512lola ) s
Kat. No Description v = © Primary Aplications
M2520A Pediatric Smart CapnolLine™ O, . . | 8H 10-20 kg
M2522A Adult Smart CapnoLine™ Plus O, o . | 8H >55 kg
M2524A Pediatric Smart CapnoLine™ . « | 8H 10-20 kg
M2526A Adult Smart CapnoLine™ Plus . . | 8H >55 kg
M4686A Adult/ NIV Line
-used with full-face or nasal mask CPAP . .| o |8H >545 kg
M1920A Adult/Pediatric FilterLine® Set . . 6H >2 kg
M1923A Infant/Neonatal . . 72H|  >2kg
M4686A Adult/NIV Line . . 72H| >2kg

Dual purpose = a probe that enable monitoring of COZ, and enable supply of O
Humifided = can be used up to 24 hours. All others can be used to 8 hours.

M2520A M2526A MI1920A M4686A
Peadiatric Smart Capnoline O2 Adult Smart Capnoline Adult/Peadiatric Adult NIV Line
M2522A

Adult Smat Capnoline O2

f80\
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Terapy (Shock & Pacemaker) electrodes

Electrodes for FR2, MRx, HS 4000

—| TRAINING AND SIMULATION l

98980315821 | Adult Pads (I set)
989803158221 Adult Pads (I case = 5 sets )

M3713A
Multifunction Electrode Pads
Adult Plus (I case = 10 sets )

M3717A

Multifunction Electrode Pads
Pediatric Plus (I case =5 sets)
(Not for FR2 and FR2+)

945004
Flat cable to manikin (For MRx,
HS 4000, FR and FR2)

905700
Symbio CSI1201 (12-lead rhythm
simulator tester) (Barrel connector)

905800
Symbio CSI1201 (12-lead rhythm
simulator tester) (Plug connector)

321040
Barrel to manikin
(For MRx, HS 4000)

Electrodes for MRx, HS 4000 (with barrel style connector)

M3502A Adult Multifunction Pads
(I case = 10 sets )

M3503A Infant/Child Multifunction
Pads (I case = 5 sets)

(Not for FR2 and FR2+)

Q-CPR I—

D

s €

M4761A
Q-CPR Compression Sensor

SN

Z
=

M4762A

Q-CPR Compression Sensor
Adhesive Pads

(10 pack)

Q)



HeartStart FR — FR2+ Cat. Nos. M3841 A, M384

O0A

Batteries

— M3863A
Long-Life LiMnO2
Battery. Disposable
and recyclable. For
FR2 and FR2+ only.

— MB3848A

FR2+ Rechargeable 12VDC |.6Ah Li
lon Battery. (This battery is fully charged
in 3 hours, to provide 100 shocks (typi-
cal) or 5 hours ECG monitoring (typi-
cal). This product is compatible with FR2
defibrillators sold after 12/1/01 only.To
use with an earlier FR2, your FR2 must
be upgraded. Not all older FR2s are eli-
gible.

— M3874A
ECG Assesment Module

Requirers FR2+ with ECG
in the display.

M3854A
Datacard and tray

(e

941311
Carry Case (Hard Pelican)

941310
Carrycase Semi-Rigid

Training Batteries

M3855A
Charger for FR2 Training
& Admin Pack

M3864A
Training & Administration Pack
for FR2 series Defibrillator

Charger for the Rechargeable
Li lon Battery (M3848A).This
product is compatible with
FR2 defibrillators sold after
12/1/01 only.To use with an
earlier FR2, your FR2 must be
upgraded. Not all older FR2s
are eligible.

(%

98980315821 | Adult Pads (1 set) =
e

51

989803158221 Adult Pads
(I case =5 sets )

M3713A
Multifunction Electrode Pads
Adult Plus (I case = 10 sets))

M3870A Infant/Child
Reduced-Energy
Defibrillator Pads

941309
FR2+ Carry Case Soft

L

07-10900
Training pads 940050xx Laerdal AED Trainer 2
945090 —| NOT ILLUSTRATED
\ Training pads,
: 'ii-. »4 Laerdal Link 945021 Label status
S Technology AEDTrainer 2 (pkg. 10)
- b 945025 Board AED Trainer 2
945026 Speaker with cable
945027 Cable AED Trainer 2
945055 Programming kit for
AED Trainer 2
945050 945020 945030 (optional software
Remote control Training battery Softpack and cable)
for AED Trainer 2 945060 Technical manual

Visit us at www.laerdal.com



HeartStart HS| Cat. Nos. M5066A, M5067A

941340
Standard Carry Case
for HeartStart HS|

941341

Slim Carry Case
for HeartStart HS|

Shock Electrodes

M5072A
Infant/Child SMART
PADS Cartridge (I set)

M5071A
Adult SMART Pads
Cartridge (I Set)

Battery

M5070A

(For HSI and FRx) This battery is

a disposable, lithium manganese dioxide, long-life
battery that will typically last for four years with
the defibrillator in standby mode.

|

M5074A

NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

Infant/child training

pads cartridge
Replacement adult
training pads
Replacement infant/child
training pads

External manikin
adapters (10 on a roll)

M5093A

M5094A

M5089A

M5086A HeartStart Trainer

HeartStart Trainer

% Laorcan

942500
Softpack HS| Trainer

M5073A
Adult Training Pads with
Replaceable Seal

HeartStart FRx Cat. Nos. M86 1304, 861305

Carry Case

HEARTRTART

941360
FRx carrying case made
of wipeable urethane.

Shock Electrodes

98980313931 |

Infant/child key used in infant/
child defibrillation with the
HeartStart FRx

989803139261
SMART Pads Il

Battery

M5070A

(For HSI and FRx) This battery is
a disposable, lithium manganese
dioxide, long-life battery that will
typically last for four years with
the defibrillator in standby mode.

861307A HeartStart FRx Trainer

HeartStart Trainer

989803139271
Training Pads Il
(I pair)

989803139291
Replacement
Training Pads TL
(I pair)

942510
Softpack FRx Trainer

®)



HeartStart HS| and FRx

Data management
PC applications

Basic version free on the web
Download, view and print incident information
captured by the AED

HeartStart Review Express Connect

861311A01

Basic version + save file and email feature. Available in
English, French, German, ltalian, Spanish and Japanese.

HeartStart Event Review

M3834A Single licence

98980314181 | Site wide license

Basic version + save file in database and add Patient
and responder data. Configure AED's.

Available in English, French, German, Italian,

Spanish and Japanese

Event Review Pro

861276 Single licence

861276-A02 3 installs, one CD,

861276-A03 Site-wide license

HeartStart Event Review + 12-lead ECG reports
and full Utstein style reporting

HS Configure.

989803143041

Modify configuration settings in the FRx/HS |
via IR from PDA

HeartStart FR2, FR2+, HS| and FRx Cat Nos. M3841A, M3840A

MEARTSTAAT

941343
Standby Emergency Wall Cabinet for AED

989803136531
AED Cabinet Basic

941314
Bracket without lock

M3857A
Wall Mount Bracket

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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Discontinued model

HeartStart 4000 Cat. No. M5500B

M5509A
HeartStart 4000
Carrying case

M3502A
Adult multifunction 4
defib electrodes -
(5 pairs)

M3503A __"@; /g;-)

Paediatric multifunction P
defib electrodes (5 pairs L
(5 pairs) £ \ 902201
= Monitoring electrodes
(10x3 pcs)

i

M3507A
Defibrillation pad cable, MI735A
Agilent 3-lead ECG monitoring
cable
M5517A
AC power module MI736A
5-lead ECG monitoring
== MS5518A cable
DC power module »
|
40457C
Printing paper -
(2 rolls) ﬁ
M5510A
Data card 8 Mb.
(pke. 1) MII9IA
M5516A M5506A SpO, transducer
Lead acid battery Single bay battery
(Pke- 1) charger adapter

M5500-89305
User video
PAL

Alternative Defibrillation Pads

MI781A
Defibrillator test load

98980315821 | Adult Pads (I set)

989803158221 Adult Pads
(I case = 5 sets )

M3508A
Heartstream pad connector cable

(not illustrated) _| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

M5500-91900 User’s guide
M3500-90900 Service manual

Parts for authorized service
personnel are listed in the service manual

®)



Discontinued model

HeartStart FR Cat Nos. 940010, 940020, 940030

BTI
Battery pack

941311
Carry case
(hard, Pelican)

98980315821 | Adult Pads (I set)

989803158221 Adult Pads
(I case = 5 sets)

—| FORTRAINING |

04-10400——
Training card

— 07-10900
Training pads

86
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Discontinued model

HeartStart 91 | Cat No. 930000

901100
HeartStart (2000/3000 and
911) Battery

902850

In-Unit Battery Charger |10-240VAC 902700
Battery Charger Adapter

930200
Accessory pouch

'I.%‘”
=
=
.';??ﬁg\ﬁ\
==
-
902413
HeartStart 3 /(
Defibrillation N
electrodes
(Ipair)
910020
HeartStart Reporter
—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
Parts for authorized
i _ g service personnel only
—
g / 925209 Clock battery
T%f 930100 Main board
5 930110 MCM adapter board
930120 Battery receptacle
930500 Keyboard
z 930510 Display
¢ i P tester 930140 Capacicor bank
w Quick Reporter 930125 Patient cable
920620 Charger Paper receptacle
Patient cable HS 91| (pkg. 5 rolls)
For other service parts
see service manual




Discontinued model

S

920203 (blue)
920212 (red)

Softcase HeartStart 3000
922101 (blue)
922111 (red)
Softcase HeartStart 3000QR
k3
|
910020 i
HeartStart Reporter .
T —"
921100
920301 920102
PH z.eartStart 3000QR Quick Reporter Memory Control Module
rinter paper Charger Paper Plus Manual
(pkg. 10 rolls) (Pke. 5 rolls)
—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—
Parts for authorized
service personnel only
922000 Upgrade kit
—— HS-3000QR
E ==k 925005 Battery adapter
Fnaon 925101 Control board
FUPEEE | 925102 HV board
i i 925103 MCM adapter board
925105 Display
925116 Keyboard HS-3000
925117 Keyboard HS-3000QR
925108 Printer power board
925112 Printer
925208 Patient cable
receptacle
925209 Clock battery
903800 924000
HeartStart Tester Service Module 924110 For other service parts
Check module see service manual

f88\
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902413

HeartStart
Defibrillation electrodes
(Ipair)

902201

Monitoring
electrodes (10x3 pcs)

920602
Patient cable HS 3000
(3-lead shielded)

920601
Patient cable HS 3000
(2-lead shielded)

902420
HeartStart electrodes

(I pair)

Alternative Defibrillation Pads

945003
Patient cable
HS-3000 to
FR-electrodes

945005
Patient cable
HeartStart 3000
to Agilent pads

98980315821 | Adult Pads (I set)

M3502A
Adult multifunction
defib electrodes (5 pairs)

989803158221 Adult Pads
(I case = 5 sets )

M3503A
Paediatric multifunction
defib electrodes (5 pairs)

HeartStart (2000/3000 and
911) Battery

901100

| 2=

—-

902850

In-Unit Battery Charger |10-240VAC 902700
Battery Charger Adapter

®



Laerdal Silicone Resuscitators

Cat. Nos. 870050/51/52/53/55,

R -

560200 Patient valve

e
| |

540105
Disk membranes

(pke- 10)

540103
Lip valve

851250 Patient valve w/press. reg.

© -
\

= .

540103
540105 Lip valve
Disk membranes
851252 Pressure
(pkg. 10)

regulator assembly

= .

851350 Patient valve w/press. reg. and lock clip

@e

N

870150
Adult Ventilation bag,
1600 ml

860150
Paediatric Ventilation bag,
500 ml

850150
Preterm Ventilation bag,
240 ml

‘ ‘ 2 851103
! — Lock clips
540105 540103 (pkg. 10)
Disk membranes Lip valve
(pkg. 10) 851252
Pressure regulator assembly
MASKS
F= -
=S &,
- B p—
. u u
851700 851600 851500

Silicone mask No.2 Silicone mask No.0/1 Silicone mask No.00

. — 875200
Mult-Function Mask Cover 4-5

/ 865200
870220 Mult-Function
Mask Cover 3-4

Silicone adult mask 4-5+
w/Multi Function Mask Cover

86022%_(‘
Silicone child mas

w/Multi Function Mask Cover

TUBE AND CONNECTORS

Ul

871000
Silicone extension
tube (28 cm)
OoDI5 mm —=
} OD30 mm
OD6 mm
IDI5 mm 850900
OD22 mm
Manometer 850500
connector Expiration
diverter

®
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860050/51/52/53/55/56, 8500 50/51/52/53/55

P

- _
875400 531901
Intake/Reservoir O, reservoir,
Valve 2.6 litres

871300

/ Attachment ring

4 f/standard head
strap
.:’JJQ

“". —_—

870400
Head strap w/
B attachm. ring
875400 551901
Intake/Reservoir O, reservoir,
Val 0.6 litre
alve B
et ST
4' 875400 Intake/Reservoir Valve li
860420
Compact case cpl.,Adult
£5:;;;? 860410
= L L Compact case cpl., Preterm/
p == R Paediatric
‘ 510103
Cap for LSR Intake
Valve (pkg. 3)
| | 850700
Display case cpl., Preterm
510404 871950 Flap valves
Intake (pkg.2) 860300
membranes Display case cpl., Paediatric
(phe. 10)
O—SIOI 12 . 870600
O-rings (pkg. 10) Display case cpl.,Adult
521100 NOT ILLUSTRATED
|53 IZOZ/ e Ad ) Wall mount,
tal t = -
(;3 n'?maOveD) apter Preterm{Paedlatrlc S — 870550 Wall poster
display case reassembly guide
572000 870950 Directions for use
870120 511700 Wi
. all mount,Adult
Hanging loop Wall bracket display case

®




Laerdal Suction Unit Cat. Nos. 780000, 780010, 780020
—|  REUSABLE CANISTER SYSTEM |
784000 Reusable canister
650113~ a
Suction = i = —784007
catheter = 4 781006 T.- - < Vacuum
adapter 781200 = Angled EOIP_ g s B el
10 nectors (pkg. 10
(ke 10) Aerosol filter 10) (p_kg_ " )
for LSU reusable canister | e
—N 781002
Suctizz 23:)2 Float balls 784008 f
N kg. 10 = 4
150 cm 780435 (ple 10) 7 Gaskets s
wio tip e ~— Holder for (pkg.10)
793500 — water canister
Water
canister

—| ABBOTT CANISTER SYSTEM l

= - \ .

—| CANISTER HOLDER I

]

780432
Release arm, canister holder

——780410
Abbott canister holder
780430
Reusable canister holder
780420
Bemis canister holder

_|

L212A52——
Abbott WKT41
! disposable Disposable
\_1/ liner patient tubing
780414 770462
T-bar Abbott receptacle
(5 pk) canister
781201
s = Tube for LSU Abbott |
-

= | H\\ canister

ol 781202

pram—- High efficiency filter

—| BEMIS CANISTER SYSTEM (US Only) I
r
883000

Disposable collection
canister and suction tubing
(12pk)

-
-
-

780413

High efficiency
filter kit Bemis
780421
Vacuum connector
tubing f/Bemis

CABLES I

780210\

AC power cord US

780220
AC power cord EU

780230
AC power cord UK

780200
DC power cord

g779l900

Socket adapter

—I BRACKETS |

782600

Wall Bracket
w/DC-Power Cord
782610

Wall Bracket

w/AC Power Cord US
782620

Wall Bracket
w/AC-Power Cord EU
782630

Wall Bracket
w/AC-Power Cord UK

782640
Wall Bracket
wl/o Power Cord

B
—_— - r'l

—— 780436
Fasten bracket left/right

Visit us at www.laerdal.com




Discontinued model

780433
Strap for tubing

—— 780400
Battery

782400
; Side pouch

782300
Shoulder strap

782010
Semirigid carrying bag

780434
Hook for tubing strap

780440
External charger kit

Full covering
carrying bag

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED

Parts for authorized
service personnel only

780100 Battery cable
780120 Power cable
780130 Handle protection
780140 Selector main
rotary switch
780150 Gasket kit cabinet
780160xx Cabinet cpl.
780170 Vacuum connector
780180 Foam absorbers
(6 pcs.)
780190 Battery lid
780240 Power board
780250 MMI board
780270 Battery contact
w/spring
780500 LSU pump assy
780510 Piston wi/piston
gasket
780520 Piston-arm
exchange tool
780530 Umbrella valves
780600 LED display
780110 Technical manual
780300 Directions for use
902850 Battery charger
(100-240V AC)
HeartStart
902720 Charger adapter
(bay for battery)
780900 LSU conversion kit
reusable canister
780910 LSU conversion kit

Abbott canister

For other service parts
see service manual

—| 781000 Reusable canister l—

A b ol —781007
L W Vacuum
T = seal
(Pke. 10)
781008 —
"  Gaskets
(pkg. 10)
781006 —
Angled
connectors
(pkg. 10) |
781002
Float balls
(pkg. 10)
780431
Vacuum canister tubing/
filter tubing
30 cm LSU
P
{~
781004

Aerosol filter (12 pk)

781005
Aerosol filter (50 pk)

780413
High efficiency
filter kit
Abbott

®)



Laerdal Compact Suction Unit Cat.No. 880020, 880030

884801

1200 ml Reusable
collection canister
(16 each)

L

884901 Bacteria filter

884905 Connector (non-sterile) (12 pack)

tubing (6 pk)

884903
6’ Patient tubing

884400

AC to DC adapter/

charger

884803 Adapter for
Reusable canister
LCSU

884500
12V DC power cord

|

884701 |

800 ml Disposable collection I
canister (48 each)

884703
800 ml Disposable collection
canister (6 each)

884904 Elbow

884401
Line cord for US

884402
Hospital grade line
cord (120 VAC)

884403
Line cord for UK

884404
Line cord for
Continental Europe

884405
Line cord for Australia

884600 Carrying case
(softpack w/shoulder
strap)

884601 Shoulder strap
(only)

Visit us at www.laerdal.com
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—| 884702 800ml collection canister package I— —| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

Parts for authorized
service personnel only
884302 Battery tray
884701 884105 Regulator adjustment
800 ml Disposable collection spring (only)
canister (48 each) 884101 Suction manifold/
i regulator subassembly
884002 Label, LED indicator
884003 Label, suction regulator
884001 Pump housing
upper part
884005 Pump housing
Lower part
884905 Connector 884104 Z,alzzmn adjustment
tubing (6 pk) 884301 Rechargable battery
884200 Circut board for 880020
884201 Circut board for 880040
3 - 884202 High capasity battery
\' 5 f i conversion kit
| 884100 Pump motor assembly,
b III \ complete
. 884901 Bacteria filter 884501 Fuse for 12V DC cord,
l B X (non-sterile) (12 pack) 3A
3 885100 Directions for use
884903
6’ Patient tubing
884904 Elbow

—| 884802 1200ml collection canister package I—

{Aﬁ k;;\ 884801
| —

1200 ml Reusable collection

[ ——— canister (16 each)

884905 Connector
tubing (6 pk)

R e

I_. I| \
_ | 884901 Bacteria filter
l & \ (non-sterile) (12 pack)

884903
6’ Patient tubing

884904 Elbow

®)



Discontinued model

4| 771000 Collection vessel Ii

771005
Lid, collection\
vessel

650113—— 770605
Suction Knob vacuum regulator
catheter 4
adapter 4 -
(pkg. 10) [ -
\.h_\_z"s,/ 4 770700
| N 770520 Battery
770410 Update kit silencer
Suction tube 150 cm
wlo tip
——  ABBOTT CANISTER SYSTEM

770460 Abbott canister holder
and tube w/coupling

770900 Charger 230VAC

770901 Charger 230VAC (UK)

770462 L212A52 770455 ——
Abbott receptacle Abbott Vacuum )
canister disposable liner connector tubing

— NOT ILLUSTRATED -

770200 Directions for use
770210 Service manual

772200
Wall mount

772001
Carrying bag, yellow EU

—| NOT ILLUSTRATED I—

Parts for authorized
service personnel only

770101 Gasket kit cabinet
770103 Accessories cover
770106 Cover battery
770107 Internal tube

& connector
771500 Circuit board cpl.
771501 Fuse kit

(5A & 800mA)

For other service parts
see technical manual

772010
Carrying bag large, blue

®)
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793400 Vacuum canister with lid

793101
Transparent lid 793402
O-ring for lid
I (k. 10)
793003 s

793401

Tubing assembly—__ L1 08 "/h it..--\ "'?Q\
vacuum | e | 4
31 00. canister | =
Case with strap WiO-rin |
and lid g
I 790903
793000 Suction tube

Vacuum regulator U 150 cm w/o tip i
: 650113

Suction catheter
adapter (pkg. 10)

793301
Set of velcro straps

PISTON ASSEMBLY
793300 | 790812 s
Mounting bed with 792200 ~ O-ring for piston
straps Remote (pkg. 10)
control unit

/7908 13 |
Piston rin; . 10
8 e g 790801
Piston

791201 791700
Power pack Transformer/
Rectifier | 10V
791204
Light bulbs/lenses
4 (set of 2) v
) ——  CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
1 X
\ 791400 . T
¢ Charger 1 10V \ "
. e L 1
791205 | ’ ' LA
Batt t A
attery se 790703 790702
Cylinder lid w.2 Cylinder lid w. | I
connectors connector :
L]

Oo e : / 790701
P v Cylinder
790600 |
Crank, 7907 15 790714
Tt complete Strainer (pkg.  Flanged gasket
/ 10) (pkg. 10)
] —
840702 e ——791000
Motor base, cpl. [ —_— Connection tubing
= (set of 2)
——  793200Wall mount, =~ — 791311 -
complete Wall outlet —
(Pke- 10)
791900 791300 793500
Socket adapter Battery cable ~ Water container
I - " assembly
iy — NOT ILLUSTRATED -
s 741
i ' Parts for authorized
) service personnel only
| 790503 LSU wing screw
l-n'--v. ¥ ‘ 791208 Female charging
socket
794001 White lid

®)
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